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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

A LUCKY DARRAGH
TR: Owner[30.18-THR] 1 0 00Mr. John Meelam (Co. Tipperary) Mbkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Courty Girl).Dec'23

Apr26'25 69 525R    ON2 T4 1.41 5555 5th 21L Blk 1,NvShw 28.85+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKGet Bye 30.42
Mar29'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 30.38 -.20 Slow THR Lucky Jet *30.18
Mar18'25 65 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 18.62 -.10 Slow THR Lucky Pat 18.66

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

B [30.15]BALROBUCK ASH
TR: Owner[30.15-GLY] 7 0 40Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Kayleigh  Shau Mbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23TPW €185

Apr25'25 61 525R    A8 T4 3.49 4444 4th 12.0L EvAw,W 1 29.48 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Cappaneale Socks 30.22
Apr19'25 60 525R    A8 T6 3.53 6442 3rd 5.5L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 29.96 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY Ballygibbon Ted 30.15
Apr10'25 60 525R    A8 T5 3.53 4454 3rd 9L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.76 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Ballygibbon Ted 30.31
Mar29'25 61 525R    A8 T2 3.45 4443 3rd 3L SlAw,RnOn 30.16 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Badgerfort Blue 30.27
Feb27'25 61 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 63 3rd 12.0L SlAw,RnOn 19.39 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Fleeting Moment 20.18

CGd:A10
BGd:A9

C [30.79]PRINCESS ROISIN
TR: Owner[30.79-GLY] 18 0 52Mr. Michael  Ryan (Co. Galway.) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Make The Deal).May'22TPW €285

Apr26'25 59 350R    S9 T4 0.00 34 5th 7L/hd FAw,Stb 1 19.74 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Blaze Bay 20.19
Apr3'25  60 350R    S9 T4 0.00 22 2nd 7L A 2nd,ClrRn 19.84 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Davris Deb 20.28
Mar8'25  59 350R    S8 T5 0.00 24 4th 10L EvAw,Ck 1 19.71 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Baby Blue Lee 20.36
Feb8'25  59 350R    S9 T5 0.00 22 4th 3.5L Chl 1,EvCh 19.74 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Bailey 19.93
May25'24 55 325R    S9 T4 0.00 12 2nd 4.5L QAw,Ld 1 18.22 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Foxwood Carter 18.48

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

D [29.93]KILLANIN BLAKE
TR: Owner[29.93-GLY] 33 1 109All-The-One-Syn (Rosscahill) D Higgins Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Go Again).Jun'21TPW €1,175

Apr26'25 83 525R    A7 T2 3.43 2222 2nd 3.5L Chl 4,Imp 4 29.96 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Creevy Crystal 30.10
Mar15'25 84 350R    S8 T2 0.00 53 3rd 2.0L SlAw,RnOn 19.73 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Lissatouk Bailey 19.82
Mar8'25  84 350R    S8 T4 0.00 32 2nd 5L SlAw,RnOn 19.71 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Baby Blue Lee 20.01
Feb13'25 85 350R    S8 T1 0.00 11 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 19.71 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Peteles Prospect *19.61
Nov1'24  81 350R    S8 T2 0.00 22 2nd 0.5L A 2nd,ChlRi 19.52 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Pallasmore Dude 19.50

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

E CREEVY CRYSTAL
TR: Owner 18 3 25Mr. Stephen Kenny (Co. Longford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22TPW €1,215

Apr26'25 61 525R    A7 T4 3.38 3111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.96 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Killanin Blake *29.86
Apr11'25 62 550R    A6 T2 4.67 3566 6th 24.0L EvAw,BBlk 2 30.75 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Jet 32.33
Mar8'25  59 525R    A7 T2 3.73 4443 2nd 2.50L LckEP,Strfin 30.47 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRKuma Chaaba 30.14
Feb15'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.52 3333 3rd 3.0L A 3rd,FinWl 30.41 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRGer Sauce 29.92
Sep7'24  63 525R    A6 T4 3.63 5553 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 30.44 -.50 Slow 6/4JMGRGadhar Ar Mire *29.94

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

F [29.49]MR MOFFITT
TR: Donal Duggan[29.31-LMK] 36 6 35Mr. Vincent Sweeney/Mr. Reece  Gethins ( Mbk.D.(Slippery Robert-Clodaghs Legend).Sep'21TPW €2,005

Apr25'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.46 5666 6th 10.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.72 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Burkos Breeze 30.32
Mar21'25 70 525R    A6 T5 3.43 4555 4th 8.5L EvAw,W 1 29.89 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Bumblebee Diva 30.38
Feb21'25 70 525R    A5 T5 3.36 2222 3rd 6.5L EvAw,ChlBS 29.28 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Slipalong Dew 29.63
Dec21'24 69 525R    A4 T3 3.40 2nd nk Ld 3,HdNrL 29.76 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Knockanoura Kate 29.68
Nov2'24  71 525R    A6 T6 0.00 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 29.60 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Burkos Bacardi *29.50

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

G [29.25]CLONKELLY CAT
TR: Owner[29.25-GLY] 34 4 46Mr. Gerard Milne (Birr) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Isle Of Capri).Aug'20TPW €2,015

Apr26'25 60 525R    A5 T5 3.49 6555 5th 5L/nk EvAw,BmpRu 29.56 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Hollywell Mave 29.83
Apr4'25  60 550R    A5 T5 5.04 5th 9.0L 30.98 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Portumna Buck 31.51
Mar28'25 60 550R    A5 T6 4.82 4333 4th 3.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 30.95 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Aunty Clare 31.11
Mar14'25 59 525R    A4 T4 3.39 4455 4th 7.0L ChlRu,ClrRn 29.31 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Kiltymon Ninja 29.70
Aug23'24 66 525R    A6 T6 0.00 4421 1st 4L Crd 1,Ld 4 29.40 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Rosshill Hotshot *29.30

CGd:S5
BGd:S5

H [19.35]FORTUNE SEVEN
TR: Owner[19.35-GLY] 22 7 28Mr. John  Bowens/Mr. James Kilkenny (En Mbk.D.(Hiya Butt-Newinn Lola).May'22TPW €2,430

Apr19'25 68 350R    S6 T2 0.00 54 4th 5.0L EvAw,ClrRn 19.53 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.78
Apr10'25 68 350R    S6 T3 0.00 11 1st 4L EP,ALd 19.40 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Killdoo Lass *19.35
Mar8'25  68 350R    S6 T4 0.00 22 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 19.66 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Turree Avery 19.78
Feb7'25  67 350R    S5 T3 0.00 22 2nd 3.5L BmpRi,EvCh 19.28 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Crinkill Ranger 19.47
Jan31'25 66 350R    S8 T3 0.00 11 1st 3L LdRu,RnOn 19.52 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Bobtailbuttercup *19.47
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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

I [29.06]GLAMOROUS WOOHOO
TR: Owner[28.83-LMK] 70 11 1116The-Horan-Family-Syn (Oranmore) O Horan Ibk.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Rage Emoski).Jun'21TPW €7,627

Apr26'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.37 5566 6th 16.5L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 28.76 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Eastern Express 29.82
Apr11'25 69 575R    A5 T5 5.92 3222 2nd 2.5L EvAw,Chl 2 31.92 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Eddy 31.99
Apr4'25  70 550R    A5 T3 4.80 2423 3rd 2.5L Crd 1,Imp 1 30.98 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Fantasy Penny 31.05
Mar28'25 70 550R    A5 T2 4.73 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 30.81 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Portumna Buck *30.71
Feb1'25  70 525R    A5 T2 3.37 2222 1st 2.5L FinWl,StyOn 29.51 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Breeze *29.41

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

J [29.46]DA FINAL WHISTLE
TR: Stephen Murray[28.92-LMK] 15 3 11Blessmefatherforihave-Synd. (Quin) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Believer).Aug'22TPW €1,160

Apr26'25 80 525R    A3 T1 3.44 6655 5th 14.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 1 28.76 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Eastern Express 29.68
Apr4'25  81 525R    A3 T2 3.43 5666 6th 15.5L/nk Outp,FdRi 29.27 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Laois Lightning 30.27
Feb28'25 80 525R    A3 T3 1.49 6665 6th 11.25L Blk 1,NvShw 28.75 Sand 9/2 LMKTally Ho Rose 29.54
Feb13'25 80 525R    A2 T2 1.41 6555 5th 2.5L/hd/s EvAw,Bmp 1 29.50+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.79
Dec7'24  78 525R    A3 T1 1.36 1111 1st 8.5L FAw,drclr 28.82+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKShanakyle Park *28.92

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

K [29.10]KNOCKANOURA KATE
TR: Stephen Murray[29.10-GLY] 23 8 53Mr. Martin Williams (Quin) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Crokers Wish).Jun'22TPW €2,935

Apr26'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.29 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Rylane Master *29.19
Apr11'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.29 1111 3rd 1L/nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.43 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Magical Hope 29.42
Dec21'24 65 525R    A4 T2 3.35 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 29.76 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Mr Moffitt *29.66
Dec13'24 64 525R    A4 T3 3.25 1133 3rd 4.25L QAw,Crd 3 29.41 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Baby Firefly 29.61
Oct11'24 63 525R    A3 T2 3.32 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.23 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Bumblebee Milan *29.13

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

L [29.17]BUMBLEBEE MILAN
TR: Paul Burke[29.17-GLY] 39 9 410Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Ibk.B.(Elite Black-Minnies Kursk).Jun'22TPW €3,718

Apr26'25 57 525R    A3 T2 3.36 6566 6th 9.5L/hd FAw,Blk 1 29.26 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Burnpark Boris 29.83
Apr4'25  57 525R    A3 T3 3.20 2223 2nd 6L EvAw,RnOn 29.27 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Laois Lightning 29.59
Mar21'25 56 525R    A3 T2 3.31 2211 1st 2L FAw,LdBS 29.38 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Brickhill Como *29.28
Feb22'25 56 525R    A4 T2 3.26 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.31 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Confused Kiely *29.21
Feb14'25 55 525R    A4 T4 3.27 1st hd VQaw,HldOn 29.57 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Confused Kiely *29.47

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

M [29.14]ON THE LATT
TR: Owner[29.14-GLY] 17 5 52Mr.Gerry O'Donoghue (Gort Galway) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Brickhill Sharon).Aug'22TPW €1,705

Apr26'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.34 2222 2nd nk Chl 3,ChlRi 29.78 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Springwell Denny 29.70
Apr18'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.45 6654 4th 8L EvAw,Blk 1 29.92 -.30 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Jon 30.18
Apr4'25  71 350R    S4 T6 0.00 44 3rd 8.5L EvAw,RnOn 19.16 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Ballyea Jet 19.70
Mar28'25 72 350R    S4 T6 0.00 55 3rd 5L EvAw,W 2 19.37 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Almost There 19.67
Sep7'24  72 525R    A3 T6 3.33 2222 1st nk EP,Ld 1 29.24 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Barntick Midget *29.14

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

N [29.46]HOLLYWELL MAVE
TR: Owner[29.46-GLY] 7 3 01Ms. Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Mbd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Samba).Apr'23TPW €890

Apr26'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.35 1111 1st nk Bmp 1,HldOn 29.56 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Drombeg Marley *29.46
Apr18'25 62 525R    A6 T6 3.40 1111 1st 4L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.93 -.30 Slow 5/2 GLY French Fearless *29.63
Mar15'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 2nd hd 19.61 -.05 Slow GLY Hollywell Jet 19.57
Dec13'24 62 525R    A7 T5 0.00 4331 1st 0.75L Bmp 2,Ld 4 29.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Fire *29.89
Nov28'24 62 525R    A7 T4 3.44 3443 2nd 4.5L FinWl,DH 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hanover Hellboy 29.93

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

O [29.19]CREEVY BIRD
TR: Owner[29.00-SPK] 63 17 714Mr.Gerard Quigley (Co.Roscommon) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Creevy Charm).Jul'20TPW €7,715

Apr19'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.35 1125 5th 10.5L Ld1/2,Fd 29.19 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Rosie 29.82
Apr10'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.28 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.40 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Brickhill Aurora *29.30
Apr3'25  61 525R    A5 T5 3.40 2333 3rd 5L Chl 2,ClrRn 29.59 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hit The Diss 29.84
Feb13'25 61 525R    A4 T1 3.36 2111 2nd nk DspLd,HdNrL 29.97 -.20 Slow 4/5 GLY Highview Laura 29.79
Nov1'24  61 525R    A2 T2 3.40 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,RnOn 29.44 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Fast Fit Patch *29.34

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

P [29.47]DROMBEG MARLEY
TR: Owner[29.47-GLY] 11 3 12Master Evan McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Drombeg Khalesi).Apr'23TPW €970

Apr26'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.38 2222 2nd nk Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.56 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Hollywell Mave 29.48
Apr18'25 70 525R    A5 T5 3.43 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.86 -.30 Slow 2/1 GLY Bouncing Barron *29.56
Mar14'25 70 525R    A4 T5 3.41 2222 2nd 4L ChlBS,Chl 3 29.31 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Kiltymon Ninja 29.49
Nov29'24 72 525R    A6 T6 3.42 1st 7.5L EP,drclr 29.57 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Astro Kevin *29.47
Nov15'24 71 350R    S7 T5 0.00 31 1st 5.75L Ld1/2,Styd 19.47 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Bobtailbuttercup *19.42


